

STATE OF WISCONSIN,
CIRCUIT COURT, JACK-
SON COUNTY
IN THE MATTER OF THE
ESTATE OF
Alan J. Drolet
DPD: 01/10/2023

**Notice to Creditors
(Informal
Administration)**

Case No. 23-PR-07
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE:

1. An application for informal administration was filed.
2. The decedent, with date of birth 08/25/1937, and date of death 01/10/2023, was domiciled in Jackson County, State of Wisconsin, with a mailing address of W12644 Charcoal Rd. N., Hixton, WI 54635.
3. All interested persons waived notice.
4. The deadline for filing a claim against the decedent's estate is SEPTEMBER 12, 2023.
5. A claim may be filed at the Jackson County Courthouse, Black River Falls, Wisconsin.

/s/ Elizabeth E. Storlie
Probate Registrar
June 8, 2023
Nicholas R. Abts,
AGV Law LLC
104 Main Street
Black River Falls, WI 54615
715-544-3050
Bar No. 1061332
Published in the Banner Journal June 21 and 28 and July 5, 2023.

WNAXLP

STATE OF WISCONSIN,
CIRCUIT COURT,
WAUKESHA COUNTY
PROGRESSIVE UNI-
VERSAL INSURANCE
COMPANY AS SUBRO-
GEE OF
TYLER CRAWFORD
Plaintiff,

vs.
SKYLER L. TESCH
Defendant.
Case No. 23SC001346
PUBLICATION
SUMMONS

TO: SKYLER L. TESCH
607 2ND ST.
MELROSE, WI
54642

You are being sued by:
PROGRESSIVE UNIVER-
SAL INSURANCE COM-
PANY AS SUBROGEE
OF TYLER CRAWFORD
in the Small Claims Court
of WAUKESHA County,
located at 515 W. MORE-
LAND BLVD, WAUKESHA,
WI 53188.

A hearing will be held at
1:00pm on July 3, 2023. If
you do not appear, a judg-
ment may be given to the
party suing you. A copy of
this amended summons
along with the summons
and complaint is being
mailed to you.

Dated at Milwaukee,
Wisconsin this June 15,
2023.

KOHN LAW FIRM S.C.
ELECTRONICALLY
SIGNED BY:
/S/ JENNIFER L.
ANDERSON
Plaintiff's Attorney
State Bar No. 1030556
735 N. Water St.,
Suite 1300
Milwaukee, WI 53202
(414) 276-0435
Published in the Banner
Journal June 21, 2023.
WNAXLP

STATE OF WISCONSIN,
CIRCUIT COURT, JACK-
SON COUNTY
IN THE MATTER OF THE
ESTATE OF
Carol Eide

**Notice to Creditors
(Informal
Administration)**

Case No. 23-PR-27
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE:

1. An application for informal administration was filed.
2. The decedent, with date of birth December 21, 1925, and date of death April 24, 2023, was domiciled in Jackson County, State of Wisconsin, with a mailing address of N9604 County Road FF, Hixton, WI 54635.
3. All interested persons waived notice.
4. The deadline for filing a claim against the decedent's estate is September 20, 2023.
5. A claim may be filed at the Jackson County Courthouse, 307 Main Street, Black River Falls, Wisconsin, Room: C207.

/s/ Elizabeth E. Storlie
Probate Registrar
June 12, 2023
Mark R. Franklin
PO Box 400
Independence, WI 54747
715-985-3091
Bar No. 1006074
Published in the Banner
Journal June 21 and 28 and
July 5, 2023.

WNAXLP

2023
MOSS BID NOTICE
JACKSON COUNTY FORESTRY
The Jackson County Forestry Depart-
ment will accept sealed bids on 2 tracts of
sphagnum moss totaling 139 acres and con-
taining approximately 64,000 bales of moss.
Moss contracts will be for two summers.
Bids are due at the Forestry office,
W9790 Airport Road, Black River Falls, WI
54615 no later than 9:00 a.m. on Monday,
July 3, 2023. Bids will be awarded on Tuesday,
July 11, at the Forestry meeting. Prospectus
maps are available at the Forestry office. A
bid form is attached to each prospectus map
and should be filled out completely for bidding.
A bid bond of 10% of the total bid value or a
minimum of \$250.00 must accompany each
bid. A personal check or money order is ac-
ceptable. Bid bonds may be rounded to the
nearest \$10.00. The bid bond of the successful
bidder will be retained as a performance bond.
Each tract bid must be enclosed in a separate
envelope. Jackson County reserves the right
to reject any or all bids.
Bids should be enclosed in a sealed
envelope marked "moss bid" on the outside.
Contact: James Zahasky, Forest Adminis-
trator, for detailed information (715) 284-8475.
Published in the Banner Journal June
14 and 21, 2023.

WNAXLP

STATE OF WISCONSIN,
CIRCUIT COURT, JACK-
SON COUNTY
IN THE MATTER OF THE
NAME CHANGE OF:
Valacia Dawn Ernst
By (Petitioner) Valacia
Dawn Ernst

**Notice and Order for
Name Change Hearing**

Case No 23CV66
NOTICE IS GIVEN:

- A Petition was filed ask-
ing to change the name of
the person listed above:
From: Valacia Dawn
Ernst
To: Valacia Dawn
Casper
Birth Certificate: Valacia
Dawn Ernst

IT IS ORDERED:

This Petition will be
heard in the Circuit Court
of Jackson Coun- ty, State
of Wisconsin:
Judge's Name: Honorable
Daniel S. Diehn
Place: 307 Main Street,
Jackson County Court-
house, Black River Falls,
WI 54615
Date: June 30, 2023
Time: 9:45 a.m.

If you require reason-
able accommodations due
to a disability to participate
in the court process, please
call 715-284-0250 prior to
the scheduled court date.
Please note that the court
does not provide transpor-
tation.

**IT IS FURTHER OR-
DERED:**

Notice of this hearing
shall be given by publica-
tion as a Class 3 notice for
three (3) weeks in a row
prior to the date of the hear-
ing in the Banner Journal,
a newspaper published in
Jackson County, State of
Wisconsin.

BY THE COURT:
/s/ Daniel S. Diehn
Judge
Jackson County
Circuit Court
May 31, 2023
Published in the Banner
Journal June 7, 14 and
21, 2023.

WNAXLP

STATE OF WISCONSIN,
CIRCUIT COURT, JACK-
SON COUNTY
IN THE MATTER OF THE
NAME CHANGE OF:
Jane Anne Ernst
By (Petitioner) Jane Anne
Ernst

**Notice and Order for
Name Change Hearing**

Case No 23CV67
NOTICE IS GIVEN:

- A Petition was filed ask-
ing to change the name of
the person listed above:
From: Jane Anne Ernst
To: Jane Anne Casper
Birth Certificate: Jane
Anne Casper

IT IS ORDERED:

This Petition will be
heard in the Circuit Court
of Jackson County, State
of Wisconsin:
Judge's Name: Honorable
Daniel S. Diehn
Place: 307 Main Street,
Jackson County Court-
house, Black River Falls,
WI 54615
Date: June 30, 2023
Time: 9:30 a.m.

If you require reason-
able accommodations due
to a disability to participate
in the court process, please
call 715-284-0250 prior to
the scheduled court date.
Please note that the court
does not provide transpor-
tation.

**IT IS FURTHER OR-
DERED:**

Notice of this hearing
shall be given by publica-
tion as a Class 3 notice for
three (3) weeks in a row
prior to the date of the hear-
ing in the Banner Journal,
a newspaper published in
Jackson County, State of
Wisconsin.

BY THE COURT:
/s/ Daniel S. Diehn
Judge
Jackson County
Circuit Court
May 31, 2023
Published in the Banner
Journal June 7, 14 and
21, 2023.

WNAXLP

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING
JACKSON COUNTY BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a Public Hearing will be held in the Jackson County
Courthouse, Compass Conference Room, 307 Main Street, Black River Falls, Wisconsin,
on Thursday, June 29, at 9:00 a.m. on the following:
• **VARIANCE REQUEST # 2023-22** as requested by Thomas Miller on property
known as Lot 9 and Lots 1 & 2 Shake Hollow Estates subdivision located in the SW1/4-
SW1/4, Section 36, T20N, R6W, Town of Franklin, Jackson County, WI. The request is to
allow for an animal confinement structure and feedlot to encroach on the required setbacks
from a property line. This is contrary to Section 17.33 (1) d of the Jackson County Zoning
Ordinance, which requires a setback of 40 feet from a property line. It is also contrary to
Section 23.07 (3) (a) of the Jackson County Livestock and Animal Facility Licensing Ord-
inance, which requires a setback of 100 feet from a property line.
• **VARIANCE REQUEST #2023-23** as requested by Michael Slusher on property
known as Lot 32 of Cardinal Lane located in the SE1/4-NW1/4, Section 03, T22N, R3W,
Town of Adams, Jackson County, WI. The request is to allow for a carport, which will
encroach on the required Class C highway setback. This is contrary to Section 17.45 (3)
(b) of the Jackson County Zoning Ordinance, which requires a setback of 63 feet from the
centerline of a highway or 30 feet from the right away line, whichever is greater.
This public hearing is being held so that the board may hear those persons who have
an interest in the proposed Appeal(s). The Board, following the public hearing, will make
the final decision either **to grant, conditionally grant,** or **to deny** the proposed changes.
Should you desire more information regarding the proposal/s, please call or visit the Jack-
son County Zoning Department, Telephone Number (715) 284-0220.
Published in the Banner Journal on June 14th and 21st, 2023.
Dated this 5th day of June 2023.
The petitioner or their agent must attend the County's Public Hearing.
Jackson County Zoning Department
307 Main Street, Courthouse
Black River Falls WI 54615
715-284-0220
Jonathan.Hemp@jacksoncountywi.gov
Rebecca.Ayers@jacksoncountywi.gov
Dustin.Mccune@jacksoncountywi.gov
The Board of Adjustment Committee will consider all input presented which will
aid in their decision-making process.

WNAXLP

Melrose-Mindoro School District
Board of Education
Regular Meeting Agenda
Monday, June 26, 2023 6:00 p.m.
Administrative Office

- Call Meeting to Order
- Pledge of Allegiance
- Minutes of Previous Meeting
- Correspondence
- District Administrator’s Report
- Open Forum
- Finance
 - Review Expenditures and Receipts through May
 - Approve Necessary Budget Changes
 - Act on Check Summary and Vouchers
 - Cash Flow Report
 - Activity Account Review
- Hear Report Presentation on District Library Plan
- Consider Approving District Library Plan
- Hear Presentation from DECA/National Competition
- First Reading of Policy & Rule 458-School Wellness
- Hear Annual District Nurse Report
- Consider Approving changes to the Safe Return to In Person Instruction and Continuity of Services Plan
- Accept Donation from Melrose-Mindoro Youth Volleyball
- Consider Renewing WIAA Membership for

- 2023-2024
- Consider Resignation(s) and Retirement(s) of Professional, Support & Coaching Positions
 - Consider Hiring Professional, Support Staff & Coaching Positions
 - Consider LP Bids for 2023-2024
 - Discuss Compensation for Professional & Support Staff
 - Review 2022-2023 Budget
 - Preview 2023-2024 Budget
 - Adjourn
- Published in the Banner Journal June 21, 2023
WNAXLP

VILLAGE OF HIXTON WATER UTILITY

The 2022 CONSUMER CONFIDENCE REPORT is complete and available upon request at the Hixton Village Hall Monday or Tuesday 8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.

Laurie Mueller,
Village of Hixton, Clerk/Treasurer

NOTICE TOWN OF ALBION SPECIAL MEETING

will be held
Thursday, June 22, 2023
at 11:00 a.m.

at the Albion Town Hall for the discussion of driveway on Marts Road

Joan Hanson, Clerk

WNAXLP

TOWN OF ALBION

We have accepted the county’s ATV-UTV Ordinance with two differences.

1. Speed limit 35 mph
2. 5:00 am - 10:00 pm

Goes into effect immediately.

Joan Hanson, Clerk

WNAXLP